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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S'I'ATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED A'r THE SESSION 

WIIICH COMiUENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY} AND ENDED ON 

THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRT1"~T"WO. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

1. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1832. 



J. ;}IEANS.-Z. BISHOP AND OTHERS.-SET'rLlNG DUTIES. 415 

Chapter 77. 

Resolve in fuvor of John lHcrmB. 

Approved March 8, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to John Means of 
Augusta, Irom the Treasury of the State, the sum of sixty 
five dollars in full for charges and expenses, incurred by 
him on account of the last sickness and death of the late 
Benjamin Pike, Esquire, a Senator from the County of 
York, who died, at the house of the said Means, while in the 
service of the State. And the Governor, with advice of 
Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant in favor 
of said Means for the sum aforesaid. 

Chaptel' 78. 

Additional Resolve in favor of Zadock Bishop nnd others. 

Approved March 8, 1832. 

Resolved, That Zadock Bishop, Nathaniel Bishop, and 
the heirs of William Turner deceased, be l'espectively al
lowed one year from the passage of this Resolve to make 
selection of a lot of land of one hundred and sixty acres to 
each, as provided in a.. Resolve passed the fourteenth day 
of February eighteen hundred and twenty nine; and upon 
such selection being lllade, they shall severally notify the 
Land Agent of the number of the lot so selected, and upon 
performing the settling duty and the other cOllClitions 
mentioned in said Resolve, within three years from the 
passage of this Resolve, the Land Agent is anthorized to 
make deeds to them respectively of the lots so selected. 

Chapter 79. 
RCMlve extending the time for the performancc of ccrtain Bottling duties. 

Approved March 8, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is granted to James H. 
Curtis, Edmund Cone, 1¥illiam Williams, John Mathison, 
Jonathan T. Clifford, Jonathan Greenleaf, Samuel New-
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